

Present:- Smt KumKum Singha(WBJO00712)

Mat 577 of 2025
WBNP 0600-1765-2025

Order no. 7 Dated – 01-07-2026

Today is fixed for report from the concerned PS Ranaghat ,District – Nadia, for service of summons upon the respondent and return through court summons .
Petitioner is present .Through court summons is not returned .
Respondent does not appear today .On call he is found absent .
Received return summons service report from Ranaghat PS ,where it is appearing that Summon already received by Respondent .
Let it be kept with record for necessary order .Ld PO is on leave .
Fix 08-07-2026 for appearance and necessary order .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,.
incharge